FORM PTO-1619A JFF466-04309-1711/C RECORDS 11-08-2002 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 2017 MOV - 1 AM 9: 52 Docket No. AM100197 102276764 FINANCE SECTION REJURDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) **Submission Type** Conveyance Type X **Assignment** Security Agreement New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Frame # Reel# U.S. Government
(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Husbands, George E. M. 04 17 2002 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Stack, Gary P. 04 17 2002 Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Wyeth is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) Five Giralda Farms (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) 07940-0874 Address (line 3) | Madison NJ CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 37 CFR §1.10 I hereby certify that this paper and the documents referred to as enclosed therein are being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date written below in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label Number EV212530125US addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231. november 1, 2002 Date FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 10128447 11/07/2002 6TOW11 00000175 011425

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send committe regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

40.00 CH

01 FC:B021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 013459 FRAME: 0358** 

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

TAILINIS ONLI			
Conveying Pa	wark it additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date	
Enter additional C	onveying Parties	Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	ewshaw, Richard E.	04 22 2002	
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	iffe, Ian A.	06 12 2002	
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)		Month Day real	
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Pa		s attached	
Enter additional F	Receiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative	
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)		Assignment)	
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	<b>D</b>	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a	
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	ode	
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached		
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	me property).	
	itent Application Number(s) Patent Numb		
		1	

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (610	0) 902-2646
Name Rebecca R. Barrett		
Address (line 1) Patent Law Department		
Address (line 2) Wyeth		
Address (line 3) Five Giralda Farms		
Address (line 4) Madison, New Jersey 07940-	-0874	
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance documen	# 8
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur	mber(s) Mark if addi	itional numbers attached
Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number (s)  10128447  If this document is being filed together with a new Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.  Number of Properties	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Patent	the same property). umber(s)
Method of Payment: Encl Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add Wyeth I	Deposit Account Number: #_	01-1425
Statement and Signature	Authorization to charge additional fees:	es X No
To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit ac	

indicated herein.

Rebecca R. Barrett

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 013459 FRAME: 0360

November 1, 2002

Date

Patent

For: For:	U.S. and/or Foreign Rights U.S. Application or U.S. Patent				
	Assignment of Invention				
	In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable ideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IGNOR:				
(1)	Full Name of Inventor: George E. M. HUSBANDS Residence: 258 Dayleview Road, Berwyn, Pennsylvania 19312 Citizenship: USA				
(2)	Full Name of Inventor: Gary P. STACK Residence: 525 Brookfield Lane, Ambler, Pennsylvania 19002 Citizenship: USA				
(3)	Full Name of Inventor: Richard E. MEWSHAW Residence: 251 W. DeKalb Pike, Apt. B509, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406 Citizenship: USA				
(3)	(3) Full Name of Inventor: Ian A. CLIFFE Residence: Priory View, One Pin Lane, Farnham Common, Buckinghamshire SL2 3RA Citizenship: England				
hereb	y sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:				

Wyeth Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940-0874

Page 1 of 4

Assignment of Invention

Patent

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

## ANTIDEPRESSANT AZAHETEROCYCLYLMETHYL DERIVATIVES OF 2,3-DIHYDRO-1.4-BENZODIOXAN

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:

and which	h is foun	d in
[ch	eck and	complete (a), (b), (c), (d) or (e)]
(a)	$\boxtimes$	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on:
(c)		U.S. provisional application, not yet filed, naming the above inventor(s) for
		the above-entitled invention
		Express mail label no.:
(d)		U.S. application Serial No. filed on:
(e)		U.S. Patent No. issued on:
[als	so check	(f) if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]
<b>(f)</b>	$\boxtimes$	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

**REEL: 013459 FRAME: 0362** 

Patent

applications to its ASSIGNEE.				
George Fol Hashard		4/21	102	
George E. M. HUSBANDS	L.S	Date		
<u>AC</u>	KNOWLED	OGMENT		
State of NEW JERSEY . County of Moddlesey	_} _se: W/	word the fel	uction	
County of <u>Middlesey</u>	_}			
On the day of before me, known by me to be the sar instrument, and acknowledged that he/ the purposes set forth.  ELIZABETH BACKER MELICK  NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 4 200	2002, Geome person description de de	orge E. M. HUS escribed in and d the same, of	BANDS personally who executed the his/her own free wi	foregoing
Gary P. STACK		4	117/02	
Gary P. STACK	L.S.	Date		
<u>AC</u>	KNOWLED	OGMENT		
State of NEW JERSEY	_} _ss: Mo=	enouth Ja	uction	
County of Middlesex	_}	0		
On the day of known by me to be the same person of and acknowledged that he/she executed set forth.	lescribed in	and who execu	ersonally appeared be ted the foregoing in free will and for the	strument,
ELIZABETH BACKER MELICK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 4, 20		Chale	La Backy Notary Public	nelice

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid

Patent

DIAM.		M Out!	/ ~2. 70°~
Richard E. MEWSHAW	L.S.	Date	21, 1000
······································	ACKNOWI	<u>EDGMENT</u>	
State of PENNSYLVANIA	}		
County of Montgome.	ss:		
On the 32 day of April before me, known by me to be instrument, and acknowledged t	the same perso	n described in and	
the purposes set forth.	Notarial Seal  Larcinese, Notary Pr y Twp., Berks County ssion Expires June 24	mid Aslene	otary Public
Member, Penn	nsylvania Association of	<b>Votarios</b>	
Ian A. CLIFFE	L.S.	Date	
	ACKNOWL	EDGMENT	
State of	} ss:		
County of	}		
On the day of known by me to be the same pe and acknowledged that he/she exset forth.	erson described	in and who execut	
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		No	otary Public

Patent

For:	
	Assignment of Invention
	In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable ideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IGNOR:
(1)	Full Name of Inventor: George E. M. HUSBANDS Residence: 258 Dayleview Road, Berwyn, Pennsylvania 19312 Citizenship: USA
(2)	Full Name of Inventor: Gary P. STACK Residence: 525 Brookfield Lane, Ambler, Pennsylvania 19002 Citizenship: USA
(3)	Full Name of Inventor: Richard E. MEWSHAW Residence: 251 W. DeKalb Pike, Apt. B509, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406 Citizenship: USA
(3)	Full Name of Inventor: Ian A. CLIFFE Residence: Priory View, One Pin Lane, Farnham Common, Buckinghamshire SL2 3RA Citizenship: England
hereb	y sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:
	Wyeth Five Giralda Farms

Madison, New Jersey 07940-0874

Page 1 of 4

Assignment of Invention

Patent

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

## ANTIDEPRESSANT AZAHETEROCYCLYLMETHYL DERIVATIVES OF 2,3-DIHYDRO-1,4-BENZODIOXAN

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:

and a	which	is four	nd in
	[che	ck and	complete (a), (b), (c), (d) or (e)]
	(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.
	(b)		U.S. patent application executed on:
	(c)		U.S. provisional application, not yet filed, naming the above inventor(s) for
			the above-entitled invention
			Express mail label no.:
	(d)	$\boxtimes$	U.S. application Serial No. 10/128,447 filed on: April 23, 2002
	(e)		U.S. Patent No. issued on:
	[also	check	(f) if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]
	(f)	$\boxtimes$	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Page 2 of 4

Assignment of Invention

Patent

Letters Patent of the United Sapplications to its ASSIGNEE.	tates for said inv	vention, resulting from any of the aforesaid
George E. M. HUSBANDS	L.S.	Date
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	ACKNOWLE	<u>DGMENT</u>
State of NEW JERSEY	}	
County of	ss: }}	
On the day of before me, known by me to be to instrument, and acknowledged the purposes set forth.	the same person of	corge E. M. HUSBANDS personally appeared described in and who executed the foregoing ed the same, of his/her own free will and for
		Notary Public
Gary P. STACK	L.S.	Date
	ACKNOWLED	DGMENT
State of NEW JERSEY  County of	} ss: }	
On the day of known by me to be the same per and acknowledged that he/she except forth.	son described in	y P. STACK personally appeared before me, and who executed the foregoing instrument, of his/her own free will and for the purposes
		Notary Public
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all

Page 3 of 4

Assignment of Invention

Patent

Richard E. MEWSHAW	L.S. Date	
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
	the same person described in	MEWSHAW personally appeared and who executed the foregoing e, of his/her own free will and for
		Notary Public
Ian A. CLIFFE	L.S. Date	12 June 2002
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
and acknowledged that he/she ex	rson described in and who e	E personally appeared before me, xecuted the foregoing instrument, own free will and for the purposes
set forth.	4err	Notary Public
	PETER M. MUTT NOTHRY FUELD FIELD SEMIOUR MARKES I LONDON STREAT READING, BERKS.	
AssignmentNewApp.dot Rev 10/01	Page 4 of 4	Assignment of Invention

**RECORDED: 11/01/2002**